
Attachment A – Government Code §84308 
Horizon Water and Environment, Amendment No. 2 
01/12/23 

1 
 

Attachment A - Government Code § 84308  
 

Approve Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. A4325G, with Horizon Water and 
Environment, LLC, for Environmental Planning and Permitting Services for the 

Anderson Dam Seismic Retrofit Project, Project No. 91864005, Increasing the Not-to-
Exceed Fee by $2,730,094 for a Total Not-to-Exceed Fee of $10,198,324  

(Morgan Hill) (District 1). 
 

List of Parties and Their Agents/Representatives Known to Staff 
 

Organization Name Name Role Location 
Horizon Water and 
Environment, LLC 

Engel, Tom  
Hernandez, Tiffany 
Schwarz, Ken 

Principal 
Senior Associate 
Principal 

1 Kaiser Plaza, 
Suite 340 
Oakland, CA 
94612 

Montrose 
Environmental Group, 
Inc. 

St. Clair, Michelle Region Vice 
President 

1801 7th Street, 
Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 
95811 

    
 

List of Participants and Their Agents/Representatives Known to Staff 
 
Organization Name Name Role Location 
Environmental Vision Cornwall, Chuck Subconsultant 

(Principal) 
2560 Ninth 
Street, Suite 118 
Berkeley, CA 
94710 

Far Western 
Anthropological 
Research Group, Inc. 

Siskin, Barb Subconsultant 
(Principal) 

200 Gate 5 Road, 
Suite 102 
Sausalito, CA 
94965 

H.T. Harvey & 
Associates 

Rottenborn, Steve  Subconsultant 
(Principal) 

983 University 
Avenue, Bldg. D 
Los Gatos, CA 
95032 

Hexagon 
Transportation 
Consultants, Inc. 

Del Rio, Robert Subconsultant 
(Principal) 

8070 Santa 
Teresa Blvd, 
Suite 230 
Gilroy, CA 
95020 

JRP Historical 
Consulting, LLC 

McMorris, 
Christopher 

Subconsultant 
(Principal) 

2850 Spafford 
Street 
Davis, CA 95618 

Attachment A 
Page 1 of 2



Attachment A – Government Code §84308 
Horizon Water and Environment, Amendment No. 2 
01/12/23 

2 
 

Ramboll US 
Corporation 

Keinath, Michael Subconsultant 
(Principal) 

201 California 
Steet 
San Francisco, 
CA 94111 

Stillwater Sciences Bell, Ethan Subconsultant 
(Senior 
Scientist/Engineer) 

895 Napa 
Avenue, Suite 
B-4 
Morro Bay, CA 
93442 

Stillwater Sciences Khandwala, Sapna  Subconsultant 
(President and CEO) 

2855 Telegraph 
Avenue, Suite 
400 
Berkeley, CA 
94705 

    
 

Attachment A 
Page 2 of 2




